
To, 

Sir, 
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(Approved by AICTE. New Delhi and AfTiliated to V.TU. Belgaum) 
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Web: www.vitb.ac.in E-mail: vkitprincipal@gmail.com 

Sub-Inspector of police 
Kaggalipura Police station 
Kanakapura Road 
Bangalore 

Subject: Prohibition of ragging in Colleges and Hostels - reg. 

1. Dr. Kumar Kenche Gowda 

Principal & HOD, ME 

With reference to the above subject, Vivekananda Institute of Technology is one of the 
premie Institute among Engineering Colleges in Karnataka affiliated to Visvesvaraya 
Technological University, Belgaum and recognized by AICTE, New Delhi. There are about 
800 students' studying in the college. There are about 135 Students staying in the Boys 
Hostel located in the campus itself. As per the Government order ragging in any form is an 
offence and punishable as per the direction of the state government. A committee is to be 
formed to see prevention of ragging in the college campus. The Committee members will be 
as follows 

2. Dr. D. V. Chandrasekhar. 

Vice Principal & HOD, BS&H 

3.Dr. Bhagyalakshmi N 
Professor & HOD, EC 

4. Dr. Nethravathi 

Professor & HOD, ISE 

5. Dr. Vidya A 
Professor & HOD, CSE 

6. Mr. Srinivasmurthy 

Associate Professor 

Janatha Education Socety (Regd.) 

7. Dr. K P Nagaraju 

Professor & HOD, CE 

8. Lokesh KT (PED) 
9. Chinnaamma Matapahi 

Girls Hostel Warden 

10. Sri C R Govindaiah 

Hostel Warden 

11. Police Sub Inspector, Kaggalipura 
Kanakapura Road, Bangalore. 

President 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Tel: (080-2443766, 
2443703, 

Member 

Date21P.Ô9.2019: 

Member 

9480339078 

9448394326 

9480261129 

9448701339 

9986011084 

9901904369 

9880570507 

8971443642 

9742254612 

9900336907 

080-28435250 



12. Students Members 
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a) Mr. Karthik C VII Sem ME 

b) Miss. Sajeena VII Sem ISE 

c) Miss. Thejaswini V II ME 
d) Mr. Chethan G V ME 

e) Mr. Kishore S V ISE 

Janatha Education Society (Regd.) 

) Mr. Ravi Nayak VII ISE 

g) Migs. Monica CSE 

h) Mr. Sahan Gowda CSE 

) Mr. Anup Kumar ECE 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully 

w PRINCIPAL 

Read 

Member 

, 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Tel: 080-28437696 
28437036 

Date: 

Member 

9148259998 

9538913027 

9686081641 

J) Miss. Swathi K R ECE 

The commitee should meet periodicaly including every Saturday though it is a half a day working 
and review the situation and initiate effective measures. Depending upon the necessity, the committee 

will also meet in the hostel. The committee as a whole or in separate group shall undertake surprise 

visits to college and hostel frequently and ensure that no incidence of ragging have been taken place. 

9741833440 

7829102284 

8317485349 

Hence, I request you kindly to be one of the committee members and seek your acceptance in 
this regard. 

9164908839 

8660485595 

7760678485 

8951166791 
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