## VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to V.T.U., Belgaum)

Gudimavu, Kumbalagodu Post, Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore - 560 074

Web: www.vitb.ac.in

E-mail: vkitprincipal@gmail.com

Rofmo: VR27 / 769 /19-20

Dat 2919.09.2019.....

To,

Sub-Inspector of police Kaggalipura Police station Kanakapura Road Bangalore

Sir,

## Subject: Prohibition of ragging in Colleges and Hostels - reg.

With reference to the above subject, Vivekananda Institute of Technology is one of the premieve Institute among Engineering Colleges in Karnataka affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belgaum and recognized by AICTE, New Delhi. There are about 800 students' studying in the college. There are about 135 Students staying in the Boys' Hostel located in the campus itself. As per the Government order ragging in any form is an offence and punishable as per the direction of the state government. A committee is to be formed to see prevention of ragging in the college campus. The Committee members will be as follows

1. Dr. Kumar Kenche Gowda	President	9480339078
Principal & HOD, ME		
<sup>2</sup> 2. Dr. D. V. Chandrasekhar.	Member	9448394326
Vice Principal & HOD, BS&H		
3.Dr. Bhagyalakshmi N	Member	9480261129
Professor & HOD, E C	-	
4. Dr. Nethravathi	Member	9448701339
Professor & HOD, ISE		• • •
5. Dr. Vidya A	Member	9986011084
Professor & HOD, CSE		
6. Mr. Srinivasmurthy	Member	9901904369
Associate Professor		
7. Dr. K P Nagaraju	Member	9880570507
Professor & HOD, CE		
8. Lokesh K T (PED)	Member	8971443642
9. Chinnaamma Matapahi	Member	9742254612
Girls Hostel Warden	-	
10. Sri C R Govindaiah	Member	9900336907
Hostel Warden		
<ol> <li>Police Sub Inspector, Kaggalipura Kanakapura Road, Bangalore.</li> </ol>	Member	080-28435250



Tel: 080-28437696 28437036 Fax: 080-28437944

VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to V.T.U., Belgaum) Gudimavu, Kumbalagodu Post, Kengeri Hobli, Bangalore - 560 074 Web: www.vitb.ac.in E-mail: vkitprincipal@gmail.com

12. Students Members		Date :
a) Mr. Karthik C VII Sem ME	Member	9148259998
b) Miss. Sajeena VII Sem ISE	Member	9538913027
c) Miss. Thejaswini V III ME	Member	9686081641
d) Mr. Chethan G V ME	Member	9741833440
e) Mr. Kishore S V ISE	Member	7829102284
f) Mr. Ravi Nayak VII ISE	Member	8317485349
g) Miss. Monica CSE	Member	9164908839
h) Mr. Sahan Gowda CSE	Member	8660485595
I) Mr. Anup Kumar ECE	Member	7760678485
J) Miss. Swathi K R ECE	Member	8951166791

The committee should meet periodically including every Saturday though it is a half a day working and review the situation and initiate effective measures. Depending upon the necessity, the committee will also meet in the hostel. The committee as a whole or in separate group shall undertake surprise visits to college and hostel frequently and ensure that no incidence of ragging have been taken place.

Hence, I request you kindly to be one of the committee members and seek your acceptance in this regard.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

PRINCIPAL Martine de Technology Martine Boedu, Kenged Hobi,

Recived

3/09/2019